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City First Name Last Name Title Email Address Organizational Chart (especially 
showing finance postion in relation 
to upper layers)

Pop Number of 
Employees

Charter Type Form of Govt

Athens Nina Edmonds Human Resources Director nedmonds@athenstn.gov Finance Director and Administrative 
assistant (serves as recorder/clerk) 
to the City Manager both report to 
the City Manager (Org chart 
provided)

             14,084 121 Private Act Council/Manager

Dyersburg Sue Teague Human Resources Director steague@dyersburgtn.gov Treasurer and City Recorder are 
appointed and report to the Mayor

             16,164 300 Private Act Mayor/Alderman 
(Strong Mayor)

Elizabethton Angela Lyons Personnel Director/Risk Management Director alyons@cityofelizabethton.org Finance Director/City Clerk are 
combined and report to city 
manager (Org chart provided)

             14,546 250 General Law--Modified Manager 
Council

Goodlettsville Dawn West Human Resources Director dwest@goodlettsville.gov Finance Director and Recorder both 
report to City Manager. 

             17,789 132 General Law--Manager 
Commission

Lakeland Michael Walker Human Resources Director/Finance Director mwalker@lakelandtn.org Finance director and Recorder both 
report to City Manager. Note that 
the City Recorder also serves as the 
Community Development Specialist 
reporting to the City Planner. (Org 
chart provided)

             13,904 32 General Law--Manager 
Commission

Portland Hazel Johnson Human Resources Director hjohnson@cityofportlandtn.gov Finance Director and Recorder both 
report to the Mayor

             13,156 180 Private Act Mayor/Alderman 
(Strong Mayor)

Red Bank Tracey Perry City Recorder tperry@redbanktn.gov Finance Director and Recorder both 
report to the City Manager

             11,899 88 Home Rule Manager Commission

White House Amanda Burns Human Resources Director aburns@whitehousetn.gov Finance Director and Administrative 
Services Director (Recorder) both 
report to the Mayor

             12,982 96 General Law--Mayor Alderman
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